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A. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2021

Teacher’s Name: Dr. Shyam Kumar

Paper Name

Constitutional

Government

and Democracy

in India

Core/AECC/GE
/SEC

Core

Semester: Odd)

Topic/Unit

Introduction to the Course

UNIT-I: The Constituent Assembly and the
Constitution
Topic: Philosophy of the Constitution
The Preamble, Features of the Constitution,
Fundamental Rights, Directive Principles
and debates on Citizenship

UNIT-I1I: Organs of Government

Topic: The Legislature: Power and functions
of Parliament, Debates on Representation in
Parliament
The Executive: Election, Power, Functions
and the changing role of President and Prime
Minister
The Judiciary: Appointment of Judges in
High Courts and the Supreme Court, Power
and Functions of High Courts and the
Supreme Court

Department: Political Science

Start Date

22-11-2021

24-11-2021

01-12-2021

16-12-2020

05-01-2022

17-01-2022

End Date

23-11-2021

30-11-2021

15-12-2021

04-01-2022

14-01-2022

28-01-2022



UNIT-III: Federalism and Decentralization
Topic: Centre State Relations, Asymetrical 31-01-2022
features of Federalism
The Panchayats and Municipalities
UNIT-IV Constitutional Provisions and
National Securities Laws 21-02-2022
Topic- Emergency Provisions

Preventive Detention and National Security

01-03-2022
Laws

B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name

Destination
Departure Month

Faculty-in-Charge

Course Coutrse
Code Name

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Unique
Paper Code

Travel Mode
Return

Number of Students going

18-02-2022

28-02-2022

10-03-2022

Date/s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to

Topic Name Day and Date students, Discussing the

marks,
Returning/Retaining



BA (Hons) The Constituent Assembly and  Monday, 29-11-2021
Political 12321102 the Constitution 27-12-2021
Science
Fundamental Rights and Friday, 04-02-2022
Directive Principles 25-02-2022
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A. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2022)

Teacher’s Name: Dr. Shyam Kumar

Paper Name

12321202 Political Process

in India

I — Academic Planner

Core/AECC/GE
/SEC

Core

Semester: (Even)

Topic/Unit

Introduction to the Course

UNIT-I: Political Parties and the Party
System
National Parties and State Parties, Trends in
the Party System; From the Congress System
to Multi-Party Coalitions

UNIT II: Elections and Electoral Processes
Electoral Process, Representation and Social
Determinants of VVoting Behaviour, Election
Commission and Electoral Reforms
UNIT I1. Religion and Politics
Debates on Secularism and Communalism

UNIT IV. Caste and Politics
Caste in Politics and the Politicization of
Caste, Intersectionality of Caste, Class and
Gender, Reservation and Affirmative Action
Policies
UNIT V. Tribes and Politics
Policies and Challenges: Fifth and Sixth
Schedules, Forest Rights Act, Development
and Issues of Displacement

Department: Political Science

Start Date

07-04-2022

11-04-2022

19-04-2022

09-05-2022

01-06-2022

13-06-2022

End Date

08-04-2022

18-04-2022

06-05-2022

31-05-2022

10-06-2022

01-07-2022



UNIT VI: The Changing Nature of the
Indian State
Developmental, Welfare and Coercive
Dimensions

04-07-2022  21-07-2022

. . 22-07-2022  25-07-2022
Revision and summing up

B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name

Destination Travel Mode
Departure Month Return
Faculty-in-Charge Number of Students going

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Date/s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to

C((:)::lze (1:\?;:: Paggxl'%l(f de Topic Name Day and Date students,n?ai:l::ssing the
Returning/ R;taining
BA (Hons) Representation and Social Monday, 18-05-2022
Political 12321202 Determinants of VVoting 27-05-2022
Science Behaviour
Religion and Politics: Friday, 24-06-2022

Debates on Secularism and

. 18-07-2022
Communalism



