# I – Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year: 2021 Semester: Odd)

Teacher's Name: Dr. Shyam Kumar Department: Political Science

Sl. No	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.	12321102	Constitutional Government and Democracy in India	Core	Introduction to the Course	22-11-2021	23-11-2021
				UNIT-I: The Constituent Assembly and the		
				Constitution	24-11-2021	30-11-2021
				Topic: Philosophy of the Constitution		
				The Preamble, Features of the Constitution, Fundamental Rights, Directive Principles and debates on Citizenship	01-12-2021	15-12-2021
				UNIT-II: Organs of Government  Topic: The Legislature: Power and functions of Parliament, Debates on Representation in Parliament	16-12-2020	04-01-2022
				The Executive: Election, Power, Functions and the changing role of President and Prime Minister	05-01-2022	14-01-2022
				The Judiciary: Appointment of Judges in High Courts and the Supreme Court, Power and Functions of High Courts and the Supreme Court	17-01-2022	28-01-2022

	UNIT-III: Federalism and Decentralizations: Centre State Relations, Asymetric features of Federalism  The Panchayats and Municipalities	ical 31-01-2022	18-02-2022
	UNIT-IV Constitutional Provisions a National Securities Laws Topic- Emergency Provisions	21-02-2022	28-02-2022
	Preventive Detention and National Secu Laws	01-03-2022	10-03-2022

#### B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Student	ts going

## C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Course Uniq Code Name Paper C	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
---	------------	--------------	--

BA (Hons) Political Science	12321102	The Constituent Assembly and the Constitution	Monday, 29-11-2021	27-12-2021
		Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles	Friday, 04-02-2022	25-02-2022

# <u>I – Academic Planner</u>

A. Teaching Plan (Year: 2022) Semester: (Even)

Teacher's Name: Dr. Shyam Kumar Department: Political Science

Sl. No	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.	12321202	Political Process in India	Core	Introduction to the Course	07-04-2022	08-04-2022
				UNIT-I: Political Parties and the Party System National Parties and State Parties, Trends in the Party System; From the Congress System to Multi-Party Coalitions	11-04-2022	18-04-2022
				UNIT II: Elections and Electoral Processes Electoral Process, Representation and Social Determinants of Voting Behaviour, Election Commission and Electoral Reforms	19-04-2022	06-05-2022
				UNIT III. Religion and Politics Debates on Secularism and Communalism	09-05-2022	31-05-2022
				UNIT IV. Caste and Politics Caste in Politics and the Politicization of Caste, Intersectionality of Caste, Class and Gender, Reservation and Affirmative Action Policies	01-06-2022	10-06-2022
				UNIT V. Tribes and Politics Policies and Challenges: Fifth and Sixth Schedules, Forest Rights Act, Development and Issues of Displacement	13-06-2022	01-07-2022

		UNIT VI: The Changing Nature of the Indian State Developmental, Welfare and Coercive Dimensions	04-07-2022	21-07-2022
		Revision and summing up	22-07-2022	25-07-2022

#### B. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

## C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
	BA (Hons) Political Science	12321202	Representation and Social Determinants of Voting Behaviour	Monday, 18-05-2022	27-05-2022
			Religion and Politics: Debates on Secularism and Communalism	Friday, 24-06-2022	18-07-2022